BUSS (Queensland) Pty Ltd
Material Outsourced Service Providers
For the year ended 30 June 2023
Outsourced Service Provider ABN Service/s provided
Administration, Accounting, Contact Centre,
Banking, AML Services, Clearing House Client

Australian Administration Services Pty Limited

BNP Paribas Fund Services Australasia Pty Ltd

BDO Services Pty Ltd

Zurich Australia Limited (formerly One Path Life Limited)
Acorn Capital Limited

Alliance Bernstein Investment Management Australia Limited
Alphinity Investment Management Pty Limited

Antin Infrastructure Partners

Challenger Investment Solutions Pty Ltd

Cooper Investors Pty Ltd

Duxton Capital (Australia) Pty Ltd

First Sentier Investors (Australia) IM Ltd (formerly Colonial First State Asset
Management (Australia) Limited)

Harris Associates LP

Hyperion Asset Management Limited

IFM Investors Pty Ltd

Mesirow Financial Investment Management

Morgan Stanley Investment Management (Australia) Pty Limited
Northcape Capital Pty Ltd

Parametric Portfolio Associates LLC

PIMCO Australia Pty Ltd

Wasatch Advisors Inc

62 003 429 114
71002 655 674
45134 242 434
92 000 010 195
51082 694 531
58 007 212 606
12140 833 709
N/A
63130 035 353
85 571332 201
87164 225 647

8914194 31

N/A
80 080 135 897
671072 477 27
N/A
22122 040 037
53106 390 247
N/A
54 084 280 508
N/A
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